P1300009069

ì	
(Requestor's Name)
	(Address)
	,
	(A.J.J)
,	(Address)
•	
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL
	
•	(Business Entity Name)
((Document Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
	
Special Instructions	to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



900244014419

01/25/13--01032--006 **78.75

SEGRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF GORPORATION

PS 1/28/13

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. Q. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	SBRRC	Inc ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	<u>UDE SUFFIX</u>)
Enclosed are an orig	rinal and one (1) copy of the art	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee		\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
	ADDITION		AL COPY REQUIRED
FROM:	Brian Reed Nam 3050 Partri		
	Pensacola, FL City	7 1441 055	
	850-814-1981 Daytime 7	Telephone number	
	SPRRC sales Wg	mail Com	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAM			
ARTICLE II PRI			
•	Principal street address	Mailing address, if	different is:
3050 Party	ridge Dr		
Pensacola, 1	SL 32526	<u> </u>	
_	POSE he corporation is organized is: 16	he retail sales of rad	lio control
			SECRET DIVISION
			N 25
			S -
ARTICLE IV SHA	IRES		AM 11: 34
The number of shares of		 	ATE ATE
			F X S
	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIR		
Name and Title	: Brian Ricci, CEO	Name and Title:	
Address	3050 Partridge Dr	Address:	
	Pensacola, FL 32	526	
Name and Title	: Jason Rikennedy, Dir of	Sales Name and Title:	
Address	206 Tiffot C+.		
	Crestriew, Fl 325		
		,	
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	

Name and	! Title:	Name and Title:	
. Address		Address:	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		 .
The name and Flo	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	f the registered agent is:	13
Name:	Brian Ricci	<u>.</u>	SCRETARY SIGN OF A
Address:	3050 Partridge Dr		
	Penracola FL 32526	-	AH 11: 31
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		ATIONS
The <u>name and ad</u>	dress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Brian Ricci		
Address:	3050 Partridge	-	
	Pensacola FL 32526	-	
Having been nam this certificate, I a	ed as registered agent to accept service of process m familiar with and accept the appointment as reg	s for the above stated corporation at the pla gistered agent and agree to act in this capaci	ce designated in ity
12/5	<u> </u>	1/21/20	>13
Brin Ricci	Required Signature/Registered Agent	, , D	ate
	ument and affirm that the facts stated herein are Department of State constitutes a third degree felon		1 submitted in a
12/		1/21/	2013
Brian Ricci	Required Signature/Incorporator		Date